

Editorial Contact: Jana Stender

Tel: +1 612.564.2053

Email: jana.stender@cpcworldwide.com









## Children of CPC Employees Among 30 Global Scholarship Winners

**Arden Hills, Minn. – April 25, 2024** – Two children of <u>CPC (Colder Products Company)</u> employees have received scholarships from the Dover Foundation Scholars Program. CPC is an operating company within Dover, a diversified global manufacturer with an annual revenue of more than \$8 billion.

Winners are eligible to receive up to \$12,000 in scholarship support over the four years of their undergraduate education. This year's recipients were selected from more than 200 applicants to receive one of 30 scholarships granted worldwide. The students are Nami Unzicker, daughter of CPC employee Mac Liu and Melissa Unzicker of San Francisco; and Broden Seaton, son of CPC's Ryan Seaton and his wife Anne of White Bear Lake, Minn.

Independent college admissions professionals selected the recipients based on their academic excellence, leadership abilities and extracurricular activities. The program is now in its thirteenth year and has awarded 433 scholarships, providing about \$3.2 million in financial support to deserving students.

Broden is entering his sophomore year at the University of Wisconsin-Madison, with a double major in economics and political science. Nami is planning to attend either the University of Manchester (UK) or McGill University in Montreal, studying environmental science.

These students also are eligible for CPC-sponsored scholarships, which will be awarded this summer. The CPC program is open to all employees' dependents who pursue education after high school—two-or four-year colleges, universities or vocational/technical schools. Eligible students receive \$1,200 annually during their continued enrollment in an accredited institution. More than 400 students have received CPC scholarships over the past 20 years, with nearly 40 scholarships granted in 2023.

###

## **About CPC**

CPC (Colder Products Company) is the leading provider of quick disconnect couplings, fittings and connectors for the life sciences, biopharma, industrial and chemical handling markets. Over its 40-year history, CPC has built a portfolio of 10,000-plus connector products. CPC is an operating company within Dover Corporation. For more information, visit cpcworldwide.com

## **About The Dover Foundation**

The Dover Foundation was established in 2011. The Foundation is tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The Dover Foundation is committed to supporting causes and programs that promote education and enhance the lives of Dover Company employees and their families. One such program is the Dover Scholars Program.